Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Tel Nos. (632) 929-6626 loc. 2113; 1070 Fax (632) 926-2567
E-mail: officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph; website www.denr.gov.ph

Ui

MEMORANDUM

TO :  THE REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DENR-Region IV-B MIMAROPA
1515 Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila

FROM . THE UNDERSECRETARY
Field Operations — Luzon, Visayas and Environment

SUBJECT : ALLEGED ILLEGAL ACTIVITIES WITHIN BRGY. BUNGANAY,
BOAC, MARINDUQUE

DATE : NOV 2 9 2023

Referred to your office is the Electronic mail dated 05 November 2023 of Mr. Gerryl
Besana of Brgy. Bunganay, Boac, Marinduque regarding the above-mentioned subject.

Relative to this, you are hereby instructed to conduct verification and to act accordingly on
the matter. Furnish this Office and the parties concerned of the actions taken citing document
tracking number DENRCO - OSEC-2023-007047 for record and monitoring purposes.

For compliance.

/AN MIGUEL T. CUNA, CESO

cc: Gerryl Besana
Brgy. Bunganay, Boac, Marinduque

gerryl_b@yahoo.com

Office of the Secretary
DENR



11/10/23, 11:32 AM Department of Environment and Natural Resources Mail - Fwd: OSEC-2023-007047: Requesting Assistance Re: lllegal Acti...

—~)
§ a DENR Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment
——— <officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>
R

Fwd: OSEC-2023-007047: Requesting Assistance Re: lllegal
Activities

DENR OSEC Referral <osec.referral@denr.gov.ph> Thu, Nov 9, 2023 at 3:44 PM
To: Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment
<officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: gerryl_b@yahoo.com

Sir/Madam:

Good day. Respectfully referred to your good office for information and appropriate action, with
EDATS No. OSEC-2023-007047.

Thank you.

NOTE: DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL. For updates, inquiries and other
communications, please send to osec@denr.gov.ph.

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
4/F DENR Main Building
Visayas Avenue, Diliman
Quezon City

From: Gerryl Besana <gerryl_b@yahoo.com>
Date: Sun, Nov 5, 2023 at 5:33 PM
Subject: Fwd: Requesting Assistance Re: lllegal Activities

To: <osec@denr.gov.ph>

Hi Team,
Please see my email below.
Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Gerryl Besana <gerryl_b@yahoo.com>
Date: October 31, 2023 at 6:35:31 PM GMT+8

To: aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph, web@denr.gov.ph
Subject: Requesting Assistance Re: lllegal Activities

Hi Team,

Please treat this email confidential and | entrust my safety upon your good office.

https://mai|.goog!e.com/maiI/uIO/?ik=cccb3703d4&view=pt&search=alI&permmsgid=msg-f:1 782071586651754169&simpl=msg-f:1782071586651...  1/2




11/10/23, 11:32 AM Department of Environment and Natural Resources Mail - Fwd: OSEC-2023-007047: Requesting Assistance Re: lilegal Acti...
I am writing this email to inform your good office regarding the alleged illegal

activities being done by some businessmen here in our community. | request that
your good office start a thorough investigation on this as this is alarming.

Located at Brgy. Bunganay, Boac, Marinduque. A certain individual is using their
acquired machineries to take advantage of the natural resources of the barangay.
This has been reported multiple times to the local DENR office. However, there
seems to be no action taken even after their visit at some of the sites where the
natural resources are exploited.

We would like to make sure that our community, especially the natural resource of
our barangay and even the country is not being taken advantage of by people who
don’t seem to want to abide by the Philippine Constitution.

We request that this be stopped immediately with your assistance as we don’t have
the capability to do this on our own as we were told that these businessmen have
power over some and has connections.

We would like to finally see the changes that has been promised by the Philippine
Government Officials and we would like to see corruption gone.

We will be monitoring this and hope that you'll be of assistance to us.
Thank you for your consideration.

Regards,
Concerned Citizen of Brgy. Bunganay Boac Marinduque

Please keep my identity confidential

https://mail.google.com/mai I/ul0f?ik=cccb3703d4&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1782071 586651754169&simpl=msg-f:1782071586651...  2/2




11/] 0/23, 11:32 AM Department of Environment and Natural Resources Mail - Fwd: OSEC-2023-007047: Requesting Assistance Re: lllegal Acti...

& .
éa DENR Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment
—

<officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>

Fwd: OSEC-2023-007047: Requesting Assistance Re: lllegal
Activities

DENR OSEC Referral <osec.referral@denr.gov.ph> Thu, Nov 9, 2023 at 3:44 PM
To: Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment
<officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: gerryl_b@yahoo.com

Sir/Madam:

Good day. Respectfully referred to your good office for information and appropriate action, with
EDATS No. OSEC-2023-007047.

Thank you.

NOTE: DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL. For updates, inquiries and other
communications, please send to osec@denr.gov.ph.

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
4/F DENR Main Building
Visayas Avenue, Diliman
Quezon City

From: Gerryl Besana <gerryl b@yahoo.com>

Date: Sun, Nov 5, 2023 at 5:33 PM

Subject: Fwd: Requesting Assistance Re: lllegal Activities
To: <osec@denr.gov.ph>

Hi Team,

Please see my email below.

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Gerryl Besana <gerryl b@yahoo.com>

Date: October 31, 2023 at 6:35:31 PM GMT+8

To: aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph, web@denr.gov.ph
Subject: Requesting Assistance Re: lllegal Activities

Hi Team,

Please treat this email confidential and | entrust my safety upon your good office.

https://mail.googIe.com/maiI/u/O/?ik=cccb3703d4&view=pt&search=a|I&permmsgid=msg-f:1 782071586651754169&simpl=msg-f:1782071586651...  1/2



11/10/23, 1M:32 AM Department of Environment and Natural Resources Mail - Fwd: OSEC-2023-007047: Requesting Assistance Re: lllegal Acti...

-l am writing this email to inform your good office regarding the alleged illegal
b activities being done by some businessmen here in our community. | request that
your good office start a thorough investigation on this as this is alarming.

Located at Brgy. Bunganay, Boac, Marinduque. A certain individual is using their
acquired machineries to take advantage of the natural resources of the barangay.
This has been reported multiple times to the local DENR office. However, there
seems to be no action taken even after their visit at some of the sites where the
natural resources are exploited.

We would like to make sure that our community, especially the natural resource of
our barangay and even the country is not being taken advantage of by people who
don’t seem to want to abide by the Philippine Constitution.

We request that this be stopped immediately with your assistance as we don’t have
the capability to do this on our own as we were told that these businessmen have
power over some and has connections.

We would like to finally see the changes that has been promised by the Philippine
Government Officials and we would like to see corruption gone.

We will be monitoring this and hope that you'll be of assistance to us.
Thank you for your consideration.

Regards,
Concerned Citizen of Brgy. Bunganay Boac Marinduque

Please keep my identity confidential

https://mail.googIe.com/mail/u/O/?ik=cccb3703d4&view=pt&search=a|I&permmsgid=msg-f:1 782071586651754169&simpl=msg-f:1782071586651...  2/2



